
SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 275,903.45

021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 12.544.40

022 ROAD & BRIt)GE ^ 12.646.33
023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 16,596.41
024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 15.936.47
027 SECURITY 3,941.14

048 DISTRICT ATTY SPECIAL FUND 16.912.22

051 AGING 4.429.15

101 ADULT SUPERVISION 31.973.62

185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 14,570.71

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 404.453.90

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PL07H

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ach

CHECK#*5



DATE 09/21/2017 TIME 10:12 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 1

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00381 TO A00386

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUm" # ACCOUPfT NAME ITEM/REASON DATH ACH # AHOU^^•

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 17.379.83
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 406.17
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 • 66.61
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 76.40

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 AO0382 632.86
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 59.88
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 AD0382 551.75

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 599.41

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 238.65
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 240.02
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 247.76
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY " FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00362 228.88
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 68.80
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY •FICA/WH 09/21/2017 AG0382 309.65
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 291.25

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 1.708.24

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 260.13

FIRST STATE BANK . 12 2017 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 246.51

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 950.99

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 156.05

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 251.69

FIRST STATE BANK • 12 2017 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 AOOSaS 56.97

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 651.34

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICAAJH 09/21/2017 A00382 3.111.65

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 62.46

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-552-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 32.28

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 63.40

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 56.74

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 4,817.77

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 63.98"
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A003B2 71.69
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 168.17

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH '09/21/2017 A003B2 139.44

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICAAJH 09/21/2017 A00382 •244,98
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICAAJH 09/21/2017 A00382 152.14

FIRST STATE BANK , 12 2017 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 85.12

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 09/21/2017 AQ0383 4.064.74

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 09/21/2017 A003B3 94.99

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY • MED 09/21/2017 A00383 15.58

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A00383 17.87

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A003B3 148.00

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A00383 14.00

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY • MED 09/21/2017 A0a363 129.03

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY • MED 09/21/2017 A00383 140.18

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A00383 55.81

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A00383 56.13

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A003B3 57.95

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A00383 53.53

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-466-201 SXIAL SECURITY MEO 09/21/2017 A00383 16.09

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A003B3 72.44

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A003B3 68.11

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 Afl03B3 399.51

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A00383 60.84

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A00383 57.66

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A00383 222.40



DATE 09/21/2017 HHE 10:12 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 2

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NliWER RANGE FROM ADD381 TO A003B6

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT f ACCOUNT NAI^ ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUTfT

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A00383 36.49

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A00383 58.86
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURin MEG 09/21/2017 A00383 13.32
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED . 09/21/2017 A00383 152.33
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A00383 727.79
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 09/21/2017 A00383 14.61
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-552-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A00383 7.55

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-553-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A00383 14.83
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 09/21/2017 A00383 13.27
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-560-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 Aa0383 1.126.77
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017" 010-645-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A00383 14.96

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A00383 16.77

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 AO03B3 39.33

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A00383 32.61

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A00383 57.31

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017'010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 09/21/2017 A00383 37.91

FIRST STATE BANK ' 12 2017 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A003B3 19.91

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 09/21/2017 A00384 25.728.14
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT . 12 2017 010-202-10Q SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 09/21/2017 A00385 204.290.60

TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIV 12 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE • CHILD ,SUPPORT/ACH 09/21/2017 A00386 2.995.57

75TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL /WIKT 275,903.45



DATE 09/21/2017 TIME 10;12

ROAD & BRIDGE #

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

12 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

12 2017 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

12 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

12 2017 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

12 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
12 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHKIO? PAGE 3

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A003B1 TO Afl0386

ITEM/REASON

FICA/HH

FICA/WH

MED

HED

FIT ^

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH # AMOUNT

09/21/2017 A00382 785.04

09/21/2017 A00382 785.04

09/21/2017 A00383 183.59

09/21/2017 A003B3 183.59

09/21/2017 A00384 1.151.92
09/21/2017 A00385 9.445.22

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 12.544.40



DATE 09/21/2017 TIME 10:12 • ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 4

ROAD & BRIDGE #2 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00381 TO A00386

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUTfT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382- 784.94
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITT FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 784.94
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 09/21/2017 A00383 183.57
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED' 09/21/2017 A00383 183.57
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 09/21/2017 A00384 1,060.27
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 12 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES • 09/21/2017 AOOSeS 9.629.04

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 12.646.33



DATE 09/21/2017 TIME 10:12

ROAD & BRIDGE ^

VENDOR NAME

HRST STATE

FIRST STATE

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

12 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

12 2017 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

12 2017 023-202-100. SALARIES PAYABLE

12 2017 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

12 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 12 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIV 12 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 'PAGE 5

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00381 TO A003B6

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH

.FICA/WH

MEO

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

CHILD SUPPORT/ACH

DATE ACH #

09/21/2017

09/21/2017

09/21/2017

09/21/2017

09/21/2017

09/21/2017

09/21/2017-

A003a2

A00382

A00383

A00383

A00384

A00385

Aooaee

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

1.000.55

I,000.55

233.99

233.99

1.477.92

II.549.42

99.99

15.596.41



DATE 09/21/2017 TIME 10:12 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 6

ROAD & BRIDGE #4 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00381 TO A00386

VENDOR NA^E PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE ' FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 993.55
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURin FICA/WH . 09/21/2017 A00382 993.65
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 024-202-100'SALARIES PAYABLE MED 09/21/2017 A00383 232.38
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A00383 232.38
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 09/21/2017 A00384 1.523.16
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT • 12 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 09/21/2017 A00385 11.961.25

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 15.936.47



DATE 09/21/2017 TIME 10:12

SECURITY

ACHCUIM5LIST CHK107PASE 7

REPORT ACH NUtfflK RANGE FROM A00381 TO A00385

VENDOR NAME PPACCOUffT# -ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON ' DATE ACH# AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 09/21/2017 AC0382 243.50

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 027-580-201 SXIAL SECURITY • FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 243.56

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEG 09/21/2017 A00383 56.97

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A00383 56.97
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 09/21/2017 A00384 350.18

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 12 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 09/21/2017 A00385 2,989.86

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUriT 3,941.14



DATE 09/21/2017 TIME 10:12 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 8

DISTRICT ATTY SPECIAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00381 TO A00386

VfflDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AHOUm"

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 048-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 1.018.93

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 048-476-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 1.018.93

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 048-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 09/21/2017 A00383 238.31

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 048-476-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED -09/21/2017 A0D383 238.31

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2017 048-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE ' FIT 09/21/2017 A00384 2,426.72

POLK CO.PAYROLL ACCT 12 2017 048-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 09/21/2017 A00385 • 11.971.02

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 16.912.22



DATE 09/21/2017 TIME 10:12

ASING

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

PP ACCOUNT #

12 2017 051-202-

12 2017 051-645-

12 2017 051-202-

12 2017 051-645-

12 2017 051-202-

12 2017 051-202-

. ACCOUNT NAME

100 SALARIES PAYABLE

201 SXIAL SECURITY

•100 SALARIES PAYABLE

201 SOCIAL SECURITY

100 SALARIES PAYABLE

100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHa07 PAGE 9

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00381 TO A003B6

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH

FICA/WH

MEO

HEP

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH # AMOUNT

09/21/2017 A00382 281.35

09/21/2017 A00382 281.36

09/21/2017 A00383 '65.80
09/21/2017 AQOaaS 65.80

09/21/2017 AC0384 322.20

09/21/2017 A00385 3,412.65

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 4.429.15



DATE 09/21/2017 TIME 10:12 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 10

ADULT SUPERVISION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00381 TO A003B6

VENDOR NA(€ PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE AQI # AMOUNT

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO 01 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERICAN FUNDS 09/21/2017 A00381 598.03
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 1.983.17
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY . FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 1.983.17
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 09/21/2017 A00383 • 463.80
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A00383 463.80
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 09/21/2017 A00384 3.092.74
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 01 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE • NET SAl^IES 09/21/2017 A00385 23,388.91

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AKOUm* 31.973.62



DATE 09/21/2017 TIME 10:12 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHIC107 PAGE U

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00381 TO A00386

VENDOR NAME pp Accoim # ACCOuriT name ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO 01 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERICAN FUNDS 09/21/2017 A00381 616.68

FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 924.37

FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 185-586-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 09/21/2017 A00382 •924.37
FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HED 09/21/2017 A00383 216.17

FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 185-586-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 09/21/2017 A00383 216.17

FIRST STATE BANK 01 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 09/21/2017 A00384 1,430.38
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 01 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 09/21/2017 A00385 10,242.57

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AHOUOT 14.570.71



DATE 09/21/2017 TM 10:12 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 12

TOTAL ALL ITEMS REPORT ACH KllHBER RAKGE FROM AOOSBl TO A003B6

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUITT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 132

TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT . 404,453.90



DATE 09/22/2017 . KLECTRONiC FEEtBRMi TAX PXifMENTS

KEF # VEN # VSCX>R HAMS AKOONT

VCHOll PAGE

A00381 8930 CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO.

A00382 248 FIRST STATE BANK

A00383 11893 FIRST STATE BANK

A0Q384 11894 FIRST STATE BANK
A00385 111112 POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

A00388 11380 TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISION

$1,214.71
$50,790.82
$11,878.64
$38,593.63

$298,880.54
$3,095.56

TOTAL AMOUNT $404,453.90



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 2,806.45

024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 102.09
049 DISTRICT ATTY HOT CHECK FUND 155.24

051 AGING 682.66

TOTAL OF AU FUNDS 3.746.45

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#



DATE 09/21/2017 TIME.09:27 C^ECK REGISTER FROM: 267265 TO: 267265 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUMTiMAIN BATCH#: 01
BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

WAL HART COmm BRC 12 2017 051-645-572 EQUIPMENT 6032-2020-2422-7259 09/25/2017 903704 35.96 01

12 2017 051-645-344 KITCHEN SUPPLIES .6032-2020-2422-7259 09/25/2017 903744 21.94 01

12 2017 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 6032-2020-2422-7259 09/25/2017 903744 47.08 01

12 2017 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 6032-2020-2422-7259 09/25/2017 903950 64.45 01

12 2017 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 6032-2020-2422-7259 09/25/2017 903950 310;88 01

12 2017 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 6032-2020-2422-7259 09/25/2017 903950 202.34 01

12 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTQDI 6032-2020-2422-7259 09/25/2017 903983 57.74 01

12 2017 049-476-334 OPERATING EXPENSE 6032-2020-2422-7259 09/25/2017 903937 67.64 01

12 2017 049-476-334 OPERATING EXPENSE 6032-2020-2422-7259 09/25/2017 904197 87.60 01

12 2017 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 09/25/2017 904135 380.47 01

12 2017 024-624-490 MISCELLANEOUS 6032-2020-2422-8259 09/25/2017 903855 14.11 01

12 2017 024-624-490 MISCELLANEOUS 6032-2020-2422-0259 09/25/2017 904040 87.98 • 01

12 2017 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 6032-2020-2422-7259 09/25/2017 903857 96.61 01

12 2017 010-435-490 JUROR SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 09/25/2017 904183 21.30 01

12 2017 010-450-315.OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 09/25/2017 904183 23.77 01

12 2017 010-450-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 09/25/2017 904188 15.71 01

- 12 2017 010-665-490 4H EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 09/25/2017 903914 50.29 01

12 2017 010-554-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 6032-2020-2422-7259 09/25/2017 903915 311.54 01

12 2017 010-503-352 COMPUTER EXPENSE/SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 09/25/2017 903890 119.00 01

12 2017 010-553-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 09/25/2017 903691. 177.90 01

12 2017 010-553-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 09/25/2017 903691 275.00 01

12 2017 010-495-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 ' 09/25/2017 903835 21.97 01

12 2017 010-426-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 09/25/2017 903824 222.32 01

12 2017 010-697-456 EQUIPMENT/PARTS/REPAIRS/SU 6032-2020-2422-7259 09/25/2017 903834 125.72 01

12 2017 010-554-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 6032-2020-2422-8259 09/25/2017 903850 903.92 01

cm
3.746.45 267265

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 3.746.45

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AraUNT 3.746.45



FUND DESCRIPTION

010 GENERAL FUND

021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3

024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4

SOiEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

2,301.30

100.00

525.00

70.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 2.996.30.

IDE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLGTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK • .jSjLiLlSjLS



DATE 09/21/2017 nf€ 10:12 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 267266 TO: 267270

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT;MAIM" BATCHi^: 99

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

DatA MANAGEMENT ASSOCI 12 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

KE^r^iCKY CHILD SUPPORT 12 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

LIBERTY TEACHERS' CREDI 12 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

NATIONWIDE REHREHENr S 12 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

12 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

12 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

12 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TMPA TRAINING 12 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ITEM/REASON DATE . PO

DELTA MANAGEMENT/K FLETC 09/22/2017

KENTUCKY CHILD SUPPORT . 09/22/2017

LIBERTY CU

NACO

NACO

NACO

NACO

TMPA

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

09/22/2017

09/22/2017

09/22/2017

09/22/2017

09/22/2017

09/22/2017

CHKIOO PAGE 1

BATCH

AMOUNT CODE

87.07 99

• CHK#
87.07 267266

95.31 99

- CHK#

95.31 267267.

25.00 99

• CHf^

25.00 2672®

2.106.00 99

100.00- 99

500.00 99

70.00 99

CHK#'
2.776.00 267269

12.92 99

CHi^
12.92 267270

2.9%.30

0.00

2.996.30



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPnON DISBURSEMENTS

035 ^GRANT FUND 274.87

TOTAL OF AU FUNDS 274.87

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK #'S 3l9_.



DATE 09/Z5/2017 TIME 11:37 CHECK REGISTER FROM; 000979 TO: 000979 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:GRANTS BATO^: 01

BATCH

ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUPfT COLEVENDOR NAME

LIVINGSTON PHARMACY

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

12 2017 035-400-315 SUPPLIES 1100

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

09/25/2017 274,87 01

CHK#
274.87 979

274.87

0.00

274.87



FUND DESCRIPnON

101 ADULT SUPERVISION

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

3,647.76

3,647.76

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH# AOO.^S^

CHECK



DATE 09/25/2017 TIME 09:51

ADULT SUPERVISION

VENDOR NAME

ADULT PROBATION DEPT

ADULT PROBATION DEPT

ADULT PROBATION DEPT

PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

02 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

02 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

01 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST C1-IK107 PAGE 1

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00388 TO A00388

ITEM/REASON

PROBATION INS/TXFLEX

PROBATION INS/TXFLEX

OVER PAYMENT

DATE ACH #

09/25/2017 A00388

09/25/2017 A00388

09/25/2017 A00388

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

1,856.81

1.823.95

33.00-

3.647.76



DATE 09/25/2017 TIME 09:51 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 2

TOTAL ALL ITEMS REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00388 TO A003aB

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 3
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00
GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 3.647.76



DATE 05/25/2017 ELECTRONIC FEDERAL TAX PA7MENTS VCHOll PAGE 1

REF # VEN 8 VENDOR KftME AMOONT

AD0388 7246 ADDLT PROBATION DEPT $3,647.76

TOTAL AMODMT $3,647.76



FUND DESCRIPTION

010 GENERAL FUND

021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1
024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

10,917.55

252.18

232.72

TOTAL OF Aa FUNDS 11,402.45

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILl^ PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#



DATE 09/25/2017 TIME 07:09 CHECK REGISTER ROM: 267284 TO: 267296

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOljMT:HAIN BATCHf; 09

VENDOR NAME

BERG, CECIL

BUFKIN. JAMES

PP ACCGUMT NUMBER ACCOUTfT NAME

12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-467-400 AHORNEY FEES

ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO

F / DEMISE TUCKER 09/25/2017
F / CHEN VANSELOUS 09/25/2017

F / WINSTON CROSS 09/25/2017

F / STARLEY JONES 09/25/2017

CHI ST LLfKE 12 2017 010-695-394 SAFEH/TRAINING SUPPLIES POLK CO SHERIFF 09/25/2017

EVANS. SETH

HANNAH. MELISSA L

12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-467-400 AHORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

LANDMARK INVESTIGATIONS 12 2017 010-466-404 EXPERT WITNESS

F / LORINZO WHITE 09/25/2017

F / RICHARD STRAU6HTER 09/25/2017

F / DAVID CLOUGH 09/25/2017

F / CRYSTAL EMERSON • 09/26/2017

258TH DISTRICT COURT C 09/25/2017

NAVA. HALEIGH 12 2017 010-466-486 COURT REPORTER SERVICES 2587H DISTRICT COURT 09/25/2017

POU COUNTY TAX OFFICE 12 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2GTEC19CX91118655

SAM HOUSTON aECTRIC CO 12 2017 021-621-440 ELECTRICITY

12 2017 021-621-440 ELECTRICITY

12 2017 024-624-440 ELECTRICITY

12 2017 024-624-440 ELECTRICITY

SPARKLEITS & SIERRA SPR 12 2017 010-401-352 CONTINGENCIES

1906791

2708029

659284

2302636

556216111954597

09/25/2017

09/25/2017

09/25/2017

09/25/2017

09/25/2017

09/25/2017

WEEKS. KELLY THOMPSON 12 2017 010-467-400 AHORNEY FEES F / CHRISTIAN THOMPSON 09/25/2017

WELLS. JOHN 12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / CYRUS MARTIN 09/25/2017

CHKIQO PAGE 1

BATCH

AMOUNT COCE

1.380.00 09

1.110.00 09

1.020.00 09

3.510.00 267284

325,00 09

zm

325.00 267285

258.78 09

CHK#

258.78 267285

250.00 09

444.00 09

- CHK#

694.00 257207

450.00 09

450.00 09

cm^
900.00 267283

1.443.65 09

cm
1.443.65 267289

106.66 09

- cm

106.66 267290

7.50 09

CHK#
7.50 267291

212.32 09

39.86 09

209.56 09

23.06 09

-CHK#

484.90 267292

23.12 09

CHK#

23.12 267293

250.00 09
CHK#

250.00 267294

325.00 09

- CHi^

325.00 267295



DATE 09/25/2017 TIME 07:09 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 267284 TO: 267296 ^ CHKIOO PAGE 2
All CHECKS BANK ACCOUffTiMAIN BATCl^: 09

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

WILLIAMS FIRM. THE. P.C 12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

ITEM/REASON

F / ANGELA HICKS

F / MICHAEL COOPER

F / RYAN ALLEN

TUrAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUffT

DATE PC NO

09/25/2017

09/25/2017

09/25/2017

AMOUNT CGCE

1.470.46 09

660.92 09

942.46 09
CHf^

3,073.84 267295

11.402.45

0.00

11.402.45



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 44,276.06
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 81,076.79

022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 369.98

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 203.763.65

024 ROAD & BRIDGE U 3.835.52

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 333.322.01

"mE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECKfCS^.S^J. - Silol:^QCt



DATE 09/25/2017 HUE 07:14 CHECK. REGISTER FROM: 267297 TO: 267329 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATCH#; 25

BATCM

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CDCE

CLEVELAND ASPHALT PRODU 12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904328 1,336.00 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904328 1.365.60 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904328 1.340.80 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904328 1:321.60 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904328 1.307.20 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904328 1.304.00 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904328 1.292.00 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904328 1.348.80 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904328 1.248.80 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904328 1.248.80 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904328 1.365.60 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904328 1,300.80 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904328 1,316.00 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904328 1,285.36 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904328 1,377.60 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904328 1.369.60 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1,254.40 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1.391.20 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1,384.00 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1.251.20 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1,238.40 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1,320.00 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1,346.40 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1,254.40 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1.284.00 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/26/2017 904023 1,331.20 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1,478.40 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1.309.60 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK-CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1.339.20 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1.208.00 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT I 09/25/2017 904023 1,184.80 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 ' 1,266.40 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1,312.00 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1,273.60 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1,337.60 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1.299.20 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1.373.60 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS • POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1,480.80 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1,256.80 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1,196.00 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1,184.80 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1,241.60 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1.232.00 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1.293.60 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1.388.80 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1,395.20 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1.251.20 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1,226.40 25

12 2017 021-521-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT I 09/25/2017 904023 1,244.00 25

;I2 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1.348.00 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1,352.80 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1,381.60 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904023 1,344.00 25



DATt 09/25/2017 TIME 07:14 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 267297 TO:

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTrMAIN

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO POT 1

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1

CLIFTON CHEVROLET INC 12 2017 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3

12 2017 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3

COAST TO COAST CmPUTER 12 2017 010-400-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 240365

COLVIN AUTO PARTS 12 2017 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 004073

EAST ASPHALT CO. 12 2017 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL POLK CO PCT 4

12 2017 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL POLK CO PCT 4

12 2017 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL POLK CO PCT 4

12 2017 023-623-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC3

FIRST COmUNITY FINANCI 12 2017 010-495-480 BONDS/LIABILITY INSURANCE

FLOWERS BAKING COMPANY 12 2017 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS 0040208777

GOODWIN LASITER INC 12 2017 023-623-339 ROAD MATERIAL POLK CO PCT 3

HARRIS LOCAL GOVERNMENT 12 2017 010-499-487 TAX STATEMENT EXPENSE POLlOl

HENDRIX RENTALS LLC 12 2017 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3

HOBBY LOBBY 12 2017 010-650-400 CONSERVATION/PRESERVATION 79000018553

267329 CHKIOO PAGE 2

BATCHY: 25

BATOi

DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

09/25/2017 904023 1.328.00 25

09/26/2017 904023 1,299.20 25

09/25/2017 904023 1,327.20 25

09/25/2017 904023 1.318.40 25
09/25/2017 904023 1,366.40 25
09/25/2017 904023 1.233.60 25

- CHK#
77.296.56 267297

09/25/2017 904329 1.063.26 25

09/25/2017 904329 2,835.00 26

CHK#
3.698.26 2672SB

09/25/2017 904166 118.00 25

- CHK#

118.00 267299

09/25/2017 904321 22.99 25

CHK#
22.99 267300

09/25/2017 904318 365.64 25

09/25/2017 904318 1,155.66 25

09/25/2017 904318 839.19 25
09/25/2017 904332 2.121.24 25

CHl^

4.4B1.73 267301

09/25/2017 904300 93.00 25

- CHK#
93.00 267302

09/25/2017 904304 163.24 25

CHK#
163.24 267303

09/25/2017 904331 1.673.02 25

— cm
1.673,02 267304

09/25/2017 903892 1.244.00 25

- CHK#

1.244.00 267305

09/25/2017 904330 3.368.71 25

CHK#

3.368.71 267305

09/25/2017 903648 110.3B 25

CHK#

110.38 267307



DATE 09/25/2017 TIME 07:14 QECK REGISTER FROM: 267297 TO: 267329 OKIOO PAGE 3

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCI^: 25

BATtn
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOIMT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO mm CODE

HUGHES PETROLEUM PRODUC 12 2017 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO pa 3 09/25/2017 904325 1,358.10 25
12 2017 023-523-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 09/25/2017 904325 955.50 25
12 2017 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 09/25/2017 904325 1,121.91 25
12 2017 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 09/25/2017 904325 874.47 25

12 2017 023-623-330 FUEL/GIL POLK CO PCT 3 09/25/2017 904325 792.50 25

12 2017 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 09/25/2017 904325 1.935.48 25
12 2017 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 09/25/2017 904325 682.21 25
12 2017 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 09/25/2017 904325 535.99 25
12 2017 023-623-330 FUEL/CIL POLK CO PCT 3 09/25/2017 904325 1.031.25 25
12 2017 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 09/25/2017 904325 759.63 25

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO pa 1 09/25/2017 904327 2.098.71 25
12 2017"021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 09/25/2017 904327 1.681.52 25

12 2017 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO pa 2 09/25/2017 904313 184.98 25

- CHK#

14.023.25 2673(3

HUGiHES TRUCKING COMPANY 12 2017 024-624-461 EQUIPMENT RENTAL POLK CO PCT 4 09/25/2017 904317 1.235.DO 25

— cm

1.235.00 267309

INDOFF INCORPORATED 12 2017 010-450-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 182856 09/25/2017 904185 378.69 25
12 2017 010-499-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 182884 09/25/2017 903948 61.57 25

- CHK#
440.26 267310

IIYTERSTATE BILLING SERV 12 2017 024-624-455 PARTS & REPAIRS 10595 09/25/2017 904319 39.54 25

CHl^

39.54 257311

KENZrs KLOSET 12 2017 010-552-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING POLK CO. CONSTABLE 4 09/25/2017 904144 202.00 25

CHK#

202.00 267312

LAWMAN'S UNIFORMS & EQU 12 2017 010-552-300 UNIFORMS POLK CO. CONSTABLE 2 09/25/2017 904302 298.85 25

- - cnm

298.85 267313

LUFKIN RUBBER & GASKET 12 2017 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 09/25/2017 904074 204.55 25

• CHi^

204.55 267314

MOPfTGOHERY COUNTY JUVEN 12 2017 010-465-476 JUVENILE DETENTION EXPENSE POLK CO JUV PROBATION 09/25/2017 904323 4.050.00 25

—- CHK#

4.050.00 267315

PiALCOH WIRELESS CQWI. I 12 2017 010-553-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION POLK CO. CONSTABLE PCT 3 09/25/2017 904240 3.159.00 25
CHK#

3.159.00 267316

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 12 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

12 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

45913

45913

09/25/2017 904316 24.26 25

09/25/2017 904316 7.98 25

CHK#

32.24 267317



DATE 09/25/2017 TIME 07:14 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 267297 TO: 267329 aiKlOO PAGE 4
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiMAIN BATCf^: 25

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

PINTO CONSTRUCTION INC. 12 2017 023-623-339 ROAD MATERIAL POLK CO PCT 3 09/25/2017 904322 167.663,58 25

- - zm

167.663.58 267318

POSTNET 12 2017 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE 6 09/26/2017 904311 26.53 25

— cm
26.53 267319

SOUND TECHS 12 2017 010-503-573 CAPITAL OUTUYS POLK CO JUDICIAL CENTER 09/25/2017 904314 24,575.00 25

— zm

24.575.00 267320

STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANT 12 2017 010-403-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES DAL 10199038 09/25/2017 9D4D39 1.401.05 25

CHK# •
1.401.05 26732L

SYSCO HOUSTON. INC 12 2017 010-512-333 INMATE HEALS 317727 09/25/2017 904306 1.639.29 25

CHKif

1,839.29 267322

TEXAS PRISONER TRANSPOR 12 2017 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE POLK CO. SO 09/25/2017 904059 1.075.18 25
12 2017 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE POLK. CO. SO 09/25/2017 904057 1,432.75 25

- CHi^

2.507.93 267323

TEXAS TRUCK ACCESSORIES 12 2017 010-560-330 FUEL S. OIL POLK CO. SHERIFF 09/25/2017 904276 394.85 25

• CHK#

394.85 267324

THE RAILROAD YARD. INC 12 2017 023-623-338 CULVERTS POLK006 09/25/2017 904027 14.350.00 25

- CHK#

14.350.00 267325

THOMAS SUPPLY. INC. 12 2017 023-623-338 CULVERTS POLK CO PCT 3 09/25/2017 904326, 403.27 25

CHK#

403.27 267326

TRIPLE BLADE &STEEL 12 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO Pa 4 09/25/2017 904315 168.25 25

CHK#

168.25 267327

WAYNE'S TIRE SHOP 12 2017 022-622-354 TIRES/TUBES POLK CO PCT 2 09/25/2017 904309 185.00 25

- zm

185.00 267328

WILLIAM GEORGE COMPANY 12 2017 010-512-333 INMATE HEALS 093700 09/25/2017 904305 3.652.68 25
CHK#

3.652.68 267329



DATE 09/25/2017 TIME 07:14 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 267297 TO: 267329 CHKIOO PAGE 5

ALL CHECKS HANK ACCOUNTiHAIN BATCH#: 25

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COX

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 333.322.01

TOTAL VOID CHECKS O.OO

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 333.322.01



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMEffTS

010 GENERAL FUND 1.332.61
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 74.94

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 1.407.55

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLCflH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK#-S^((,l,^30 ,.



DATE 09/25/2017 TIME 07:19 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 267330 TO: 267334 CHKIDO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUrn':HAIN BATCH/f: 01

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COX

CEMTERPOINT ENERGY ENTE 12 2017 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2636802-7 09/25/2017 38.46 01
12 2017 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2637288-8 09/25/2017 37.58 01
12 2017 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2637375-3 09/25/2017 96.12 01
12 2017 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2649732-1 09/25/2017 36.10 01
12 2017 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2663367-7 09/25/2017 212.48 01
12 2017 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 7143545-7 09/25/2017 39.87 01
12 2017 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 7143547-3 09/25/2017 39.87 01
12 2017 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 8811806-2 09/25/2017 252.09 01
12 2017 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 8813418-4 09/25/2017 39.08 01
12 2017 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 10489414-2 09/25/2017 49.51 01
12 2017 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 6400571268-8 09/26/2017 82.72 01

CHK#

923.88 267330

INDOFF INCORPORATED 12 2017 010-495-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 182839 , 09/25/2017 904207 41.47 01

- CHK#

41,47 267331

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 12 2017 010-503-420 CIRA WEBSITE SERVICE AUGUST 2017 EMAIL 09/25/2017 186.00 01

• CHl^

106.00 267332

WAL MART COMMUNITY BRC 12 2017 010-512-392 MEDICAL SUPPLIES- IN COUNT 6032-2020-0037-8274 09/25/2017 903757 25.05 01
12 2017 010-512-392 MEDICAL SUPPLIES- IN COUNT 6032-2020-0037-8274 09/25/2017 903917 59.60 01
12 2017 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS 6032-2020-0037-8274 09/25/2017 904191 59.41 01
12 2017 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 09/25/2017 904192 37.20 01

CHK#

181.26 267333

WAL MART COMMUNITY BRC 12 2017 022-622-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-7912 09/25/2017 904196 74.94 01

CHi^
74.94 267334

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 1.407.55
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK /MOUNr 1.407.55



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTICSi DISBURSEMEhTTS

010 GENERAL FUND 9.462.44
011 HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND 30.34
027 SECURITY 121.31

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 9.614.09

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STCPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK



DATE 09/25/2017 TII€ 07;23 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 267335 TO: 267335 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS DANK ACCOUNr;MAIN BATCH#: 24

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODE

CITIBANK 12 2017 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904174 246.20 24
12 2017 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904174 25.00 24
12 2017 027-580-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 ' 09/25/2017 903580 121.31 24
12 2017 010-550-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904175 82.40 24
12 2017 010-475-427 TRAVEL XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 903794 100.00 24

12 2017 010-475-427 TRAVEL XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 903935 500.00 24
12 2017 ClO-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/26/2017 903936 713.05 24
12 2017 010-475-390 SUBSCRIPTIONS XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 903932 248.40 24
12 2017 010-475-427 TRAVEL XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904171 219.22 24
12 2017 010-503-352 COMPUTER EXPENSE/SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 903677 27.01 24
12 2017 010-402-400 OPS-OPERATING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 903573 369.00 24
12 2017 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904177 486.45 24
12 2017 010-694-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904254 28.14 24
12 2017 010-665-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES . XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-6445 09/25/2017 904178 47.98 24
12 2017 010-665-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904178 42.19 24
12 2017 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904180 52.03 24
12 2017 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904180 141.26 24
12 2017 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904180 141.26 24
12 2017 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904180 73.44 24
12 2017 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904180 10.80 24

12 2017 010-553-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904180 125.79 24
12 2017 010-694-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904198 34.77 24
12 2017 010-503-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904182 30.30 24
12 2017 010-503-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904182 223.74 24
12 2017 010-553-300 UNIFORMS XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 903860 360.42 24
12 2017 010-553-300 UNIFORMS XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 903860 29.45 24
12 2017 010-695-493 DISASTER EXPENSES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904179 101.92 24

12 2017 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 903907 197.90 24
12 2017 011-401-489 PRO-RATA HOTEL TAX SHARE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 903680 30.34 24

12 2017 010-401-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904069 38.39 24

12 2017 010-401-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904069 39.79 24
12 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/26/2017 903635 395.00 24
12 2017 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904268 40.56- 24
12 2017 010-511-454 AUTOMiOTIVE MAINTENANCE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904268 90.00 24
12 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 903792 35.13 24
12 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 903793 235.45 24
12 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 903990 26.50 24

12 2017 010-503-352 COMPUTER EXPENSE/SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 903992 37.98 24

12 2017 010-511-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 903993 47.96 24
12 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 903991 451.50 24
12 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904003 494.57 24
12 2017 010-450-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904255 217.35 24
12 2017 010-695-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904181 9.73 24
12 2017 010-695-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904334 12.99 24
12 2017 010-695-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904334 1.165.28 24
12 2017 010-695-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904334 460,00 24
12 2017 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904334 35.00 24
12 2017 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904026 15.99 24
12 2017 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904026 15.99 24
12 2017 010-512-300 UNIFORMS XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904084 62.26 24
12 2017 010-512-300 UNIFORMS XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 904084 62.27 24
12 2017 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 903692 791.05 24
12 2017 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 903628 86.43 24



UAit uy/«)/^ui/ iiMt CHECK REGISTER FROM; 267335 TO; 267335 CHKIOO PAGE 2

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUPrTiHAIN BATCHi?: 24

BATCH
•VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCCUffT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE POND AMOUm-CCCE

12 2017 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 903628 6.63 24
12 2017 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 09/25/2017 903528 10.74 24

CHK#
9.614.09 267335

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 9,614.09
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 9,614.09



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND OESCRIPnON DISBURSEMEHTS

024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 32.24

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 32.24

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

AGH#

CHECK -



uAit iiMt

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

CHECKS CLAIMS LIST CHKlOl PAGE

BATCH NO, 01 REPORT CHECK NUMBER RANGE FROM 267336 TO 267336

ALL CHECKS

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOINTNAHE

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE. IN 12 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE. IN 12 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

ITEM/REASON

45913

45913

DATE CHECK

09/25/2017 267336

09/25/2017 267335

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

AMOUNT

24.26

7.98

32.24

0.00

32.24



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPnON DISBURSEHEPfTS

018 POLK CO ENERGY SAVINGS PROGRAM 44.714.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 44.714.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK#'S<SL2lZiS32



mrc u3/do/dui/ liiTt i4;oo LntL^ Ktbi5lti< i-Kun; Ztiiss/ lU: Zb/Sd/ UKIUU PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCGUNT:HAIN DATCHff: 01

BATCH

ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODEVENDOR NAME

WAY SERVICE. LTD

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

12 2017 018-511-574 CAPITAL OUTLAY BUILDINGS 2974

TOTAL CHECKS WRITIEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

09/25/2017 44.714.00 01

cm

44.714.00 267337

44.714.00

0.00

44.714.00



SaiEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

034 FEHA DISASTER FUNDS 51,987.79

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 51.987.79

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTK

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACHff

CHECK #'S



fema disaster funds

ENDOR NAME

IRST STATE BANK
IRST STATE BANK
IRST STATE BANK
IRST STATE BANK
IRST STATE BANK
XK CO PAYROLL ACCT

PP ACCOUNT if

12 2017 034-202
12 2017 034-694'
12 2017 034-202-

12 2017 034-694-
12 2017 034-202-
12 2017 034-202-

ACCOUNT NAME

•100 SALARIES PAYABLE
•201 SOCIAL SECURITY
•100 SALARIES PAYABLE
201 SOCIAL SECURITY
100 SALARIES PAYABLE
100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST
CHK107 PAGE 1

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00389 ID A00392

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH

FICA/WH
MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

09/26/2017 A003B9
09/26/2017 A00389
09/26/2017 A00390
09/26/2017 A00390
09/26/2017 A00391
09/26/2017 A00392

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

3.202.46

3.202.46

748.94

748.94

3.046.98

41.038.01

51.987.79



DATE 09/26/2017 TIME 11:29 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 2

TOTAL ALL ITEMS REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A003a9 TO A00392

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUrfT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH it AMOUIfr

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED o.OO
GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 51,987.79



ZATE09/26/2017EliBCTKONICFEDSSAL170£PAYI4EMTS

REP#veS8VENDOR.NAME.AMOnNT

VCKOIlPAGE

AOOSeS248FIBSTSTATEBANK

A0039011893FIRSTSTATEBANK

A0039111894FIRSTSTATEBANK

A00392111112POUCCOPATROLIiACCT

$6,404.92
$1,497.88
$3,046.98

$41,038.01

TOTALAMOUNT$51,987.79



FUND DESCRIPTION

034 FEHA DISASTER FUNDS

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

7.165.00

7.165.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

lOUIS PLGTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#



DATE 09/26/2017 TIME 08:18 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 267338 TO: 267338 CHKIOO PAGE 1
Aa CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTrHAIN BATCW: 01

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODE

SERVPRO OF LUFKIN/S. NA 12 2017 034-594-491 COUNTY (GEN FUND) DISASTER HURRICANE DAMAGES 09/26/2017 7.165.00 01
- CHK#

7,165.00 2673®

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 7.165.00
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 7.165.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 350.00

TDTAL OF ALL FUNDS 350.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMETn"

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#



DATE 09/26/2017 TIME 08:27 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 267339 TO: 267339 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH?: 01

BATCH

ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUfTT COCEVENDOR NAME

MORRIS. CONNIE

PP ACCOUNT WmER ACCOUKT NAME

12 2017 010-221-000 OTHER PAYABLES DEPOSIT REFUND

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUKT

09/26/2017 350.00 01

CHf^
350.00 267339

350.00

0.00

350.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 7.50

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 7.50

THE PRECEDING LIST OF,BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#



DATE 09/26/2017 TIME 12:56 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 267340 TO: 267340 CHKIOO PAGE 1
All CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTrMAIN BATCHlf: 01

BATCH

ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODEVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

POLX COUNTY TAX, OFFICE 12 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1GNLC2E09ER185572

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL DECK AMOUNT

09/26/2017 7.50 01

CHK#
7.50 267340

7.50

0.00

7.50



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

035 GRANT FUND . 945.6!

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 945.61

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK #'S I



DATE 09/27/2017 TIME 14:15 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000980 TO: 000980 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT-.GRANTS BATW: 01

BATCH
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODEVENDOR NAME .

BROOKSHIRE BROTHERS 12 2017 035-400-315 SUPPLIES PPH POLK CO INITIATIVE 09/27/2017 945.51 01

CHK#

945.61 980,

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

945.61

0.00

945.61



FUND DESCRIPTION

010 GENERAL FUND

021 ROAD S BRIDGE #1
022 ROAD & BRIDGE ^
023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3
024 ROAD & BRIDGE ^^4
027 SECURITY

051 AGING

185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

19,919.53

580.44

400.21

652.13

774.36

175.75

940.22

1,330.40

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 24,773.04

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECKg'Sj?^7.^t/; . ,



UAIE Ug/20/2017 TIME 09:30:30 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 267341 TO: 267346 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BPjm: 99

BATCH
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT• CODE

12 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 09/28/2017 3,386.84 99
12 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 09/28/2017 68.01 99

.12 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 09/28/2017 26.08 99
12 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 09/28/2017 73.92 99
12 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 09/28/2017 150.78 99
12 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 09/28/2017 14.95 99
12 2017 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 09/28/2017 168.05 99
01 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 09/28/2017 111.94 99
12 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 09/20/2017 3,332.05 99
12 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 09/28/2017 68.01 99
12 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 09/28/2017 25.08 99
12 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 09/28/2017 73.92 99
12 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 09/28/2017 150.78 99
12 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 09/20/2017 14.95 99
12 2017 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 09/28/2017 168.05 99
01 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 09/28/2017 in.94 99
12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS 0. DIXON RESIGNED 09/28/2017 54.79- 99

— cm
7,889.56 267341

12 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 09/28/2017 6.619.48 99-
12 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 09/28/2017 222.22 99
12 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 09/28/2017 175,04 99
12 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 09/28/2017 240,90 99
12 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 09/28/2017 227.33 99
12 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE •09/28/2017 72.93 99
12 2017 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CaONIAL LIFE 09/28/2017 302.07 99
01 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 09/28/2017 549.80 99
12 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 09/28/2017 6.571.21 99
12 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 09/28/2017 222.20 99
12 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 09/28/2017 175.01 99
12 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 09/28/2017 240.89 99
12 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 09/28/2017 210.97 99
12 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 09/28/2017 72.92 99
12 2017 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 09/28/2017 302.05 99
01 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE • 09/28/2017 549.72 99
12 2017 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS DAWN DIXON RESIGNED 09/28/2017 47.80- 99'
12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JOEL WOOD RESIGNED 09/28/2017 16.34- 99

cm
16.690.60 267342

12 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE DC ADMINISTRATORS 09/28/2017 4.98 99
12 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE DC ADMINISTRATORS 09/28/2017 4.97 99

ii cm
9.95 267343

12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS AMERITAS 09/26/2017 54.79 99
12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS COLONIAL 09/28/2017 47.80 99

CHK#
102.59 267344

12 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 09/28/2017 11.25 99
12 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 09/28/2017 17.25 99

VENDOR NAME

DC ADMINISTRATORS

DIXON. DAUN



DATE 09/28/2017 TIME 09:30 CHECK REGISTER ' FROM: 267341 TO: 267346 CHKIOO PAGE 2

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUTfTiHAIN BATCt^: 99

BATCH
VENDOR NAME

WOOD. OOEL

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

01 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

12 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

12 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

01 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ITEM/REASON

NAT'L LIFE

NAT'L LIFE

NAT'L LIFE

NAT'L LIFE

12 2017 010-220-203 REIKB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS COLONIAL

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

DATE PO NO

09/28/2017

09/28/2017

09/28/2017

09/28/2017

09/28/2017

AMOUNT COEE

3.50 99

11.25 99

17.25 99

3.50 99

CHK#

64.00 267345

16.34 99

- CHK#

16.34 267345

24.773.04

0.00

24,773.04



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 117.145.91
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 5.168.66
022 ROAD £. BRIDGE #2 4.882.02
023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 6.452.49

024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 6.372.11
027 SECURITY 1,580.12
034 FEMA DISASTER FUNDS 10,330.36
048 DISTRia AHY SPECIAL FUND 3,365.67
051 AGING 1,895.97
101 ADULT SUPERVISION 13,036.28
185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 6,689.73

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 176.920.32

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTM

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.JQ033S

CHECKffS



null ULAirU Li.31 CHUU/ PWdh 1

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00393 TO A00393

VENXR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # •AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A0D393 20,206.50
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-400-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMEm* 09/28/2017 A00393 869.33
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-401-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREHEm- 09/28/2017 A00393 139.68
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-402-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMEHT 09/28/2017 A00393 161.66
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-403-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 AO0393 1.410.17
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-405-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 157.76
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-426-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 1.278.47
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-450-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 1.349.65
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-455-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 620.67
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-456-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 512.89
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-457-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 523.29
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-458-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 AC0393 497.06
TEXAS' CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-465-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 73.50
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-466-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 692.44
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-467-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 690.94
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-475-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 3,580.62
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-495-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 575.15
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-497-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 557.28
TEXAS CO. Si DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-499-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 1.963.87
TEXAS CO. 8i DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-501-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 368.18
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-503-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 571.81
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-505-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 45.48
TEXAS CO. £( DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-511-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A0D393 1,590.91
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-512-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 6.237.40
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-551-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 130.96
TEXAS CO. & DIST, RETIR 12 2017 010-552-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 135.16
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-553-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/26/2017 A00393 135.16
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-554-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 130.96
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-560-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 10.544.59
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-650-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 150.31
TEXAS CD. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-665-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 117.93
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-694-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 307.01
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-695-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A0D393 509.55
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-696-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 513.30
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-697-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 182.95
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 Aoosgs 20,794.75
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-400-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 869.33
TEXAS CO. Si DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-401-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 139.68
TEXAS CO, Si DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-402-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 161.66
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-403-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 1.433.76
TEXAS CO. Si DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-405-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 157.76
TEXAS CO. Si DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-426-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 1,219.50
TEXAS CO. Si DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-450-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A003g3 1.407.38
TEXAS CO. Si DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-455-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 601.50
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-456-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 512.89
TEXAS CO. Si DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-457-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMEHT 09/28/2017 A00393 523.29
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-458-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/26/2017 A00393 497,06
TEXAS CO. Si DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-465-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 73.50
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 OiO-466-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 692.44
TEXAS CO. Si DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-467-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 690.94
TEXAS CO. Si DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-475-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 3.641.20
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-495-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 575,15
TEXAS CO. Si DIST, RETIR 12 2017 010-497-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A0a393 557.28
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-499-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A0a393 2,059.20
TEXAS CO. Si DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-501-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A0Q393 409.43



mtt uy/iOi/JiUir UMh il:bl

GENERAL FUND

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHiQOT PAGE 2

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00393 TO A00393

ITEM/REASON DATE ACH 4 AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-503-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 AQ0393 571.81
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-505-203 RETIREMENT TCQRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 123.72
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-511-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 1.424.17
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-512-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 6.857.95
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-551-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 130.96
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-552-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 135.16
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-553-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 135.16
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-554-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 130.96
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-560-203 RETIREMENT • TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A0D393 11,046.46
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-645-203 RETIREMENT' TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 134.15
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-650-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 150.31
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-665-203 RaiREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 117.93
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-694-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 307.01
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-695-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 AD0393 521.34
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-696-203 RETIREMENt TCORS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 425.58
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 010-697-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 182.95

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AICUNT

71

117.145.91



ROAD & BRIDGE #I

VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 12 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 021-621-203 RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 021-621-203 RETIREMENT

flUM Ul-rVLI lU uriMu/ rmc

REPORT ACH NIWBER RANGE FROM A00393 TO A00393

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREHENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREHENT

TCORS/RETIREHENT

DATE ACH#

09/28/2017 A00393

09/28/2017 Aa0393

09/28/2017 A00393

09/28/2017 A00393

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

908.38

1.686.96

900.67

1.672.65

5.168.66



u7/£.u/£.vx/ ixriL.

ROAD & BRIDGE H2

VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 022-622-203 RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 022-622-203 RETIREMENT

ALH LLAiPb Llbi CHK107 PAGE 4

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FRW AQ0393 TO A00393

ITEM/REASON

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREHENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH #

09/28/2017 A00393

09/28/2017 A00393

09/28/2017 A0Q393

09/28/2017 A00393

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

798.77

1.483.42

909.94

1.689.89

4.882.02



DATE 09/28/2017 TIME 11;51 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 5

ROAD & BRIDGE #3 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00393 TO A00393

VENDOR NAME PP ACCDIM f ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH 4 AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A0a393 1.081.51
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 023-623-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 2.008.49
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 12 2017 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 1.176.88
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 023-623-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A0D393 2.185.61

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 6.452.49



unit. U3ie.\iic<jxi uric AUl ULAIFD L15I UW^IU/ FAKL 6

ROAD & BRIDGE #4 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00393 TO A00393

VENMR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH# AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 1,089.22
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 12 2017 024-624-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 2,022.79
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 1.141.03
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 024-624-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 2,119.07

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 6.372.11



UAlb (J9/28/Z017 TIHE U:51

SECURITY

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 7

REPORT ACH NWIBER RANGE FROM A00393 TO AQ0393

ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A0D393 272.40
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 027-580-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 505.89
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 280.64
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 027-680-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 521.19

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 1,580.12



tTAIt< U9/£U/£.Ui./ llt'lC Xi:Ul

FEMA DISASTER FUNDS

VENDOR NAME PR ACCCUKT # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 034-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 034-694-203 RETIREMENT

Aun LLAlPCj Hi I CHtQU? PAGE 8

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00393 TO A00393

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMEKT

TCDRS/RETIREHENT

DATE ACH #

09/28/2017 A00393

09/28/2017 A0D393

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

3.615.59

6.714.77

10.330.36



UAIL Uy/2U/i:U17 TIHE 11:51

DISTOICr ATTY SPECIAL FUND

VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 048-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 048-476-203 RETIREMENT

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHKIO? PAGE 9

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00393 TO A00393

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREHENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH#

09/28/2017 A00393

09/28/2017 A0Q393

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

1.178.33

2.188.34

3.366.67



uniu u7/c.u/£ux/ line Ai:oi

AGING

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 051-645-203 RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2017 051-645-203 RETIREMENT

Pin i.LAirc> H5»l CHia.07 PAGE 10

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00393 TO A00393

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH #

09/28/2017 A00393

09/28/2017 A00393

09/28/2017 A0Q393

09/28/2017 A00393

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AraUNT

320.96

596.07

342.62

636.32

1,895.97



DATE 09/28/2017 TIME 11:51

ADULT SUPERVISION

VENXR NAME pp Accourrr ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 101-570-203 RETIREMENT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 101-570-203 RETIREMENT

ACH CUIHS LIST CHK107 PAGE U

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00393 TO A00393

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREt€NT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH #

09/28/2017 A00393

09/28/2017 A00393

09/28/2017 A00393

09/28/2017 A00393

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

2.202.99

4.091.22

2,359.74

4.382.33

13.036.26



DATE 09/28/2017 TIME 11:51 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 12

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00393 TO A00393

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUm- # ACCOUNT NAME ITIM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 01 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCORS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 1.170.47
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 01 2018 185-506-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 2,173.72
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 01 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREHENT 09/28/2017 A00393 1,170.94
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 01 2018 185-586-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 09/28/2017 A00393 2.174.60

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 6.689.73



uniu u^/cu/<.ux/ liiiE. xa.ui Mtn ULmrb Llbl CHRIU/ FWjE 13

TOTAL ALL ITEMS REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00393 TO A00393

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

TOTAL ITEMS WRnTEN 107

TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED Q.OO
GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 176.920.32



DATE 09/28/2017 ELECTRONIC FEDERAL TAX PATMBKTS VCHOll PAOT

REF fr VEN # VENDOR NAME AMOUNT

AO6393 778 TEXAS CO. & DIST. EBTIRSMENT * $176,920.32

TOTAL AMOUNT $176,920.32



SCf€DULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 6.00

TOTAL OFAa FUNDS 6.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYHEIfr

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECKffsJSlSJ^



unit. MyicviCiju iii'iL i£.',e.o tntLK KLbibitK fi<un: lU: iZbUib CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:JURY FUND BATCHff: 01

BATQi

ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODEVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

CHILDRENZ HAVEN 12 2017 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS JUROR DONATION

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

09/28/2017 6.00 01

— cm
6.00 125615

6.00

0.00

6.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 3,323.40
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 12B.39

022 ROAD & BRIDGE §2 113.48

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 163.62

024 ROAD & BRIDGE H 169.52

027 SECURITY 48.62

034 FEMA DISASTER FUNDS 108.42

048 DISTRICT A1TY SPECIAL FUND 35.35

051 AGING 59.32

101 ADULT SUPERVISION 399.32

185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 214.61

TOTAL 6? ALL FUNDS 4.764.05

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECI<#'Sri?/g7,W7 -



DATE 09/28/2017 TIME 11:51 CMECK REGISTER FROM: 267347 TO: 267347 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNr:MAIN BATCH#: 99

BATCH

ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT COCEVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 12 2017 010-400-

12 2017 010-401-

12 2017 010-402-

12 2017 010-403-

12 2017 GlO-405-

12 2017 010-426-

12 2017 010-450-

12 2017 010-455-

12 2017 010-456-

12 2017 010-457-

12 2017 010-458-

12 2017 010-466-

12 2017 010-467-

12 2017 010-475

12 2017 010-495-

12 2017 010-497-

12 2017 010-499-

12 2017 010-501-

12 2017 010-503

12 2017 010-505

12 2017 010-511

12 2017 010-512

12 2017 010-560

12 2017 010-645

12 2017 010-650

12 2017 010-665

12 2017 010-694

12 2017 010-695

12 2017 010-696

12 2017 010-697

12 2017 021-621

12 2017 022-622

12 2017 023-623

12 2017 024-624

12 2017 027-580

12 2017 034-694

12 2017 048-476

12 2017 051-645

01 2018 101-570

01 2018 185-585

12 2017 010-230

206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

205 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

206 UNEMPLOYMENT

206 UNEMPLOYMENT

206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION

-206 UNEMPLOYMENT TAX

-206 UHEMPLOYICNT INSURANCE

-100 UNEMPLOYMENT PAYABLE

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 35.54 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 13.56 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 15.66 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 112.94 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 15.30 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 50.15 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 107.03 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 36.42 99

TEXAS ASSXIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 26,46 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 27.48 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 24.90 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 68.75 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 66.90 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 345.09 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 74.62 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 30.18 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 171.97 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 37.68 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 55.38 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 10.73 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 147.67 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 632.48 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OP COU 09/28/2017 1,012.90 99

TEXAS ASSGCIATiON OF COU 09/28/2017 7.61 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 14.96 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 43.59 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 29.76 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 47.95 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 42.77 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 17.76 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 128.39 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 113.48 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 163.62 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 169.52 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 48.62 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 108.42 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 35.35 99

TEXAS ASSXIATION OF XU 09/28/2017 59.32 99

TEXAS ASSXIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 399.32 99

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 09/28/2017 214.61 99

ENTITY #1870 09/28/2017 1.79- 99

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

4.764.05

0.00

4.764.05



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 679.20

090 DRUG FORFEITURE FUND 71.39

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 750.59

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS. REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#



uAiE time 12:zi CHECK REGISTER FROM: 267349 TO: 267353

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCKi^: 01

VENDOR NAME

HOPPER. JACOB

ROGERS. LEE

SLACK. JESSICA

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO

12 2017 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS CHECK REPLACEMENT 09/28/2017

12 2017 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING CHECK REPLACEMENT 09/28/2017

12 2017 010-560-300 UNIFORMS

12 2017 090-476-499 DISTRICT ATTY ACCT

12 2017 010-475-203 RETIREMENT

CHECK REPLACEMENT 09/28/2017

CHECK REPLACEMENT

CHECK REPLACEMENT

09/28/2017

09/28/2017

SPRAYBERRY. SHERRY 12 2017 010-475-427 TRAVEL REPLACEMENT CHECK 09/28/2017

WHITE. TERRY 12 2017 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING REPLACEMENT CHECK 09/28/2017

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK A^UNT

CHKIOO PAGE 1

BATCH

AMOUNT CODE

58.70 01

100.00 01

— cm
150.70 267349

27.99 01

cm

27.99 267350

71.39 01

477.18 01

cm

548.67 267351

8.00 01

- CHK#

8.00 267352

7.33 01

— cm
7.33 267353

750.59

0.00

750.59



FUND DESCRIPTIGN

010 GENERAL FUND

051 AGING

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

17.686.74

1.120.42

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 18.807.16

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED. FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#



UAIt UHh Uy:5b CHECK REGISTER FROM; 267362 TO: 267365
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUf(T:MAIN BATCItf: 01

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO

GILLILAND REALITY I 01 2018 010-691-466 PARKING LOT LEASE PARKING LOT RENT 10/02/2017

LUNA. DR RAYMOND 01 2018 010-512-405 MEDICAL - DOCTORS/NURSES JAIL MEDICAL
01 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL

MEDICAL REVENUE SERVICE 01 2018 051-645-405 AGING CONTRACT SERVICES CONTRACT SERVICES
01 2018 010-645-405 INDIGENT CONTRACT SERVICES CONTRACT SERVICES

PRITCHARD PROPERTIES 01 2018 010-691-466 PARKING LOT LEASE PARKING LOT RENT

TOTAL CIECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

10/02/2017

10/02/2017

10/02/2017

10/02/2017

10/02/2017

CHKIOO PAGE 1

BATOI

AMOUNT COCE

150.00 • 01

CHI^

150.00 267362

5.700.00 01

5.000.00 01

- cm
10.700.00 267363

1.120.42 01

6.236,74 01

-r—^ CHX#

7.357.16 267364

600.00 01

— cm

600.00 267365

18,807.16

0.00

18.807.16



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMEMTS

010 GENERAL FUND 102,731.44
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 275.33
023 ROAD & BRIDGE ifS 1.647.16
024 ROAD & BRIDGE M ' 877.11

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 105.531.04

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAY/IBLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYhOT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#



ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiMAIN BATCH//: 10
M NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

•YLOR COLliGE OF MED. 12 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL
BATCH

bate pq no amount code

10/10/2017

RIZON WIRELESS 12 2017 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES
420658449-00001 10/10/2017

IIZON WIRELESS 12 2017 023-623-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS
809619878-00001 10/10/2017

iIZON WIRELESS 12 2017 010-511-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS 421693335-00001

IZON WIRaESS 12 2017 010-403-423 MOBILEPHONE/PAGERS

EZON WIRELESS 12 2017 010-697-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS 919513484-00001

12 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE

10/10/2017

220384600-00001 10/10/2017

10/10/2017

i T
409 118-4001 3551 10/10/2017

234.95 10

- CHK#
234.95 267365

320.10 10

CHK#
320.10 267367

152.03 10

am
152.03 267368

120.96 10
CHK#

120.96 267369

37.99 10

CHK#
37.99 267370

101.36 10

CHt^
101.36 267371

389.43 10

— - CHI^
389.43 267372

•OR COLLEGE OF MEDIC 12 2017 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS
12622464 10/10/2017 904340 46.00 10

CHK#
46.00 267373

12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M/ GRANT BULLOCK 10/10/2017. CECIL

ER HOME AND LAWN 12 2017 010-691-496 COUNTY LANDSCASPING POLK CO COURTHOUSE 10/10/2017

« REAL EMERG ASSOC 12 2017 010-612-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

iRPOINT ENERGY ENTE 12 2017 010-409-441 &\S/HEAT
12 2017 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT
12 2017 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT
12 2017 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT
12 2017 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT

9697449-8

2675260-0

2687998-1

6513117-9

9093525-5

TLUKE 12 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

325.00 10

- cm
325.00 267374

183.33 10

CHK#
183.33 267375

185.02 10

185.02 267376

38.32 10

39.06 10

45.48 10
37.58 10

39.08. 10
CHK#

200.52 267377

3.758.00 10



VENDOR NAME

CITY OF CORRIGAN *

CITY OF LIVINGSTON

KtUlilbK FROM: 267366 TO: 267428
ALL CHECKS DANK ACCOUffr;HAIN BATCff: 10

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME
ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO

12 2017 010-409-442 WATER
12 2017 010-409-442 WATER
12 2017 023-623-442 WATER
12 2017 010-409-442 WATER

* 12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409'

010-409'

010-409-

010-409-

010-409-

010-409-

010-409-

010-409-

010-409-

010-409-

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409-

010-409-

010-409-

010-409-

010-409-

010-409-

010-409-

010-409-

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409-

010-409-

010-409-
010-409-

010-409-

010-409-

010-409-

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409-

•440 ELECTRICITY

-442 WATER

-442 WATER

-440 ELECTRICITY
-442 WATER

-440 ELECTRICITY
-440 ELECTRICITY

-442 .WATER
•440 ELECTRICITY

•442 WATER

•440 ELECTRICITY
•440 ELECTRICITY
•442 WATER

•440 ELECTRICITY
440 ELECTRICITY
440 ELECTRICITY
442 WATER

-440 ELECTRICITY
-442 WATER

-440 ELECTRICITY
-440 ELECTRICITY
-440 ELECTRICITY

-440 ELECTRICITY
-442 WATER

-440 ELECTRICITY
-442 WATER

-440 ELECTRICITY
•442 WATER

•440 ELECTRICITY
•440 ELECTRICITY
442 WATER

-440 ELECTRICITY
-442 WATER

-440 ELECTRICITY
-440 ELECTRICITY

-440 ELECTRICITY

-442 WATER

-440 ELECTRICITY
-440 ELECTRICITY

•442 WATER

•440 ELECTRICITY

•440 ELECTRICITY
440 ELECTRICITY

04-20021-00 SUB CRTHS
05-20046-00 HOSP CORR
02-20047-00

04-20153-00 207 BEN FRA

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

1-01

1-01

1-01

1-04

1-04

1-04

1-04'

1-04-

1-04-

1-04-

1-04-

1-04-

1-04-

1-04-

1-04-

1-04-

1-04-

1-07-

1-07

1-07

1-07

1-07

1-08'

1-08'

1-08-

1-08-

1-08-

1-08-

1-08-

1-08-

1-08-

1-09-

1-09-

1-10

1-10

1-10

1-10

1-10

1-10

l-io^

1-10-

1-10-

1-10-

-17700-00

-17700-00

-17701-00

-20210-04

-20210-04

-20211-02

-20215-04

-20215-04

-20216-02

•20216-02

•20217-02
•20220-01

•20220-01

•20221-00

20230-00

22800-01

-22800-01

-05500-02

-05500-02

-05550-02

-05650-02

-05650-02

•19805-04

-19805-04

-19806-00

-20371-03

•20375-01

•20375-01

•20376-01

-20380-00

-20380-00

-12900-01

-12900-01
-06300-01

-06305-01

-08000-03

-08000-03

-08001-01

-08100-00

•08100-00

08105-00

08110-00

08115-00

MUSEUM

MUSEUM

MUSEUM

JUV PROS

JUV PROB

JUV PROB

DUNBAR ANN

DUNBAR ANN

ADULT PROB

ADULT PROB

ADULT PROB

DUNBAR GYM

DUNBAR GYM

OUNBAR GYM

DUNBAR GYM

CCMH ACTIO

COMM ACTIO

OFC ANNEX

OFC ANNEX

OFC ANNEX

OFC ANNEX

OFC ANNEX

MAINT ENG

MAINT ENG

MAINT OEMA

JAIL LAWN

JAIL

JAIL

JAIL DEMAN

DRIVERS LI

DRIVERS LI

TAX OFC

TAX OFC

PARKING LO
PARKING LO

JUD CENTER

JUD CE^fTER

JUD CENTER

COURTHOUSE

COURTHOUSE
CRTRS DEm

FLAG POLE

ELEVATOR

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017
10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017
10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

CHKIOO PAGE 2

BATCH,

AMOUNT CODE

CHK#
3.758.00 267378

89.30 10

89.30 10

105.50 10

92.00 10

cm
376.10 267379

542.30 10

91.00 10

339.75 10

679.87 10

68.00 10

90.25 10

185.21 10

68.00 10

3.359.75 10

179.50 10

261.25 ID

1.178.10 10

300.00 10

237.50 10
164.50 10

233.08 10

91.00 10

4.716.25 10

512.50 10

416.75 10

168.60 10

53.15 10

1.357.03 10

105.50 10

128.25 10

1.111.75 10

20.679.00 10

3.926.50 10

1.995.00 10

530.68 10

68.00 10

942.40 10

169.50 10

22.40 10

21.16 10

14,101.50 10

407.50 10

883.50 10

2.277.01 10

555.25 10

251.75 10

13.14 10

32.82 10



.u,uioiLi\ rKun: Zb/:3b5 TO: 267428
ALL CHECKS BANK AGGOUNT:HAIN BATCH#: 10 CHKIOO PAGE 3

BATCH

AMOUNT COCE

VEKDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME
item/reason date po no

COCHRAN FUNERAL HOME 12 2017 010-691-406 AUTOPSIES
12 2017 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES
12 2017 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES

DILLON. CAROL A. 12 2017 010-465-400 ATTORNEY FEES

DOOSON. ANTHONY 12 2017 010-475-427 TRAVEL

POLK COUNTY JPl
POLK COUNTY JPl
POLK COUNTY JP2

10/10/2017
10/10/2017
10/10/2017

PC / NEWMAN/BOWLING CHI 10/10/2017

TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 10/10/2017

EASTTEXAS DSL 12 2017 010-560-392 ANIMAL SHELTER
16684 ANIMAL SHELTER 10/10/2017

EVANS. SETH 12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES
12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES
12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES
12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES
12 2017 010,-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES
12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES
12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES

• COUNTY COU

COUNTY COU
COUNTY COU
COUNTY COU

COUNTY COU

COUNTY COU
COUNTY COU

PC / CUUBIE

PC / REYNOLDS
PC / HARDY
PC / MASON BRANEM
PC / NELSON
PC / WILSON
PC / CROW CHILDREN

10/10/2017
10/10/2017
10/10/2017
10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017
10/10/2017

XCa MEDICAL WASTE LLC 12 2017 010-512-392 MEDICAL SUPPLIES-
IN COUNT 000867

10/10/2017

ALLDWAY. TRACY 12 2017 010-475-427 TRAVEL
TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 10/10/2017

VISEE. LINMARIE 12 2017 010-466-404 EXPERT WITNESS
258TK DISTRICT COURT 10/10/2017

oduin. glen 12 2017 010-475-427 TRAVEL
™EL REIMBURSEMENT 10/10/2017

WRICK. JULIE MAYES 12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES -
COUNTY COU M/ ROBERT RISNER

10/10/2017

.COCK-«S. ClEllsnE 12 2017 010-426-.00 ATT«Y FEES -COUNTY C«1 M7STEVEN HARPISCN 1071072017

CHJ^
63.516.03 267380

425.00 10
425.00 10
425.00 10

CHK#
1.275.00 267381

276.00 10

CHK#
276.00 267382

106.58 10
CHK#

1Q6.5B 267383

32.46 10

- CHK#
32.46 267384

558.00 10
264.00. 10
330.00 10
204.00 10
354.00 10
336.00 10
822.00 10

cm
2.868.00 267385

84.70 10

CHK#
84.70 267386

110.74 10

CHK#
110,74 267387

2.000,00 10
- CHK#

2.000.00 2673®

117.00 10
CHK#

117.00 2673®

325.00 10

CHK#
325.00 267399

325.00 10
CHI^

325.00 267391 •



(."HhCK REGISTER FR(H: 267366 TO: 267428
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTrHAIN BATCHf: 10 CHfaOO PAGE

ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO
BATffl

AMOUNT CODE

325.00 10
624.00 10

CHJ^

949.00 267392

505.61 10

CHK#
505.61 267393

450.00 10
CHK#

450.00 267394

110.74 10

CHI^
110.74 2673^

48.74 10

— CHK#
48.74 267395

456.00 10

• CHI^
456.00 267397

41.10 10

cm
41.10 267398

2.899.90 10

- CHK#

2.899.90 2673»

VENDOR NAME

HANNAH. MELISSA L

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

12 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / SHAWN JOHNSON 10/10/201712 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / HUELETT,-FREEMAN. 10/10/2017

HON. WILLIAM LEE 12 2017 010-476.427 travfi4/b 427 TRAVEL TTV^VEL REIMBURSEMENT 10/10/2017

KIHMEY, GEORGIA B 12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M/ GEORGE CHAPMAN 10/10/2017

KNIQflON. MEGAN 12 2017 010-475-427 TRAVEL
TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 10/10/2017

L.L.H.S. AND S.S.C. 12 2017 024-624-442 WATER
10-0571-00 R&B4

LEAL-HUOSON. RACHEL 12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / ARRENDONOO/PHELPS

legged WAITR SUPPLY CO 12 2017 010-409-442 WATER 274 ANimL SHELTER 10/10/2017

LIVCm (LIYINGSTON COMM 12 2017 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN 40592 COUNTY INTERNET 10/10/2017

LCNE STAR AMBULANCE 1. 12 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

LOVING. CAROL

LOWE'S *

12 2017 023-623-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

12 2017

010-511

010-511

010-511

010-511

010-511

010-511

010-512

010-402

010-511

010-511

010-511-

-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLOG
-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
•450 repair/replacement/blog
•454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE
-456 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE
•400 DPS-OPERATING
•450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
•454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE

mileage REIMBURSEMENT

9902357046

99002357046
99002357046

99002357045
99002357046

99002357046

99002357046

99002357046

99002357046
99002357046

99002357046

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017 532.00 10
— CHK#

532.00 267400

10/10/2017 154.08 ID

CHK#
154.08 267401

10/10/2017 903989 44.84 10
10/10/2017 903987 162.47 10
10/10/2017 903960 121.19 10
10/10/2017 903940 563.40 10
10/10/2017 904138 115.65 10
10/10/2017 904193 315.19 ID
10/10/2017 904216 102.42 10
10/10/2017 904225 251.29 10
10/10/2017 904231 67.16 10
10/10/2017 904246 17.95 10
10/10/2017 904286 369.14 10

om

2.130.70 267402



VENDOR ,NAME

tncLN KtUiilhK FROM: 267366 TO: 267428
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCCUfir:HAIN BATCH#: 10 CHKIOO PAGE 5

BATCH

AMOUNT CODE

328.05' 10
• CHK#

328.05 267403

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON
martin HEDICa SUPPLY 12 2017 010-512-392 MEDICAL SUPPLIES- IN COUNT 17124

DATE PO NO

10/10/2017 903761

MCMAHON IV. JOSHUA 12 2017 010^26-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY
12 2017 010^26-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY
12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY
12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY
12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY
12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY
12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY
12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY

COU PC /

ecu PC /

COU PC /

COU PC /

COU PC /

COU PC /

COU PC I

COU PC /

MARISSA WILSON

TIMOTHY JANCZAK
RICHARDSON

HCLMAN/JACKSON
HILLIPS/CATES
NEWMAN/BOWLING
EVANS/OLIPHANT/BRO

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017
10/10/2017

10/10/2017
10/10/2017

HHS mm HOSPITAL 12 2017 010-612-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IH CDUHTY JAIL HEDm
10/10/2017

ONl^ERY COUNTY aERK 12 2017 010-645-411 PAUPER CARE AND LUNACY
POLK COUNTY 10/10/2017

OSCOW WATER SUPPLY COR 12 2017 010-409-442 WATER
75 PEACE OFFICERS 10/10/2017

iRPHY. SYDNEY 12 2017 010-401-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING
TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 10/10/2017

lALASKA WATER SUPPLY C12 2017 022-622-442 WATER
12 2017 010-409-442 WATER 4022 R&B2

41161 SUB CRTHS 2
10/10/2017

10/10/2017

ERSIHEET. TOMMY 12 2017 024-624-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING
TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 10/10/2017

ILLIPS. BOBBY
nil fees - COUNTY COU H/ ZACHARY MEDINA2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M/ ELISABETH WILLIS

lEY HOODS PATHOLOGY P12 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY
JAIL MEDICAL '

NEY BQWES INC. 12 2017 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 0012742694

10/10/2017
10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

222.00

114.00

180,00

300.00

204.00

198.00' 10
156.00 10
198.00 10

CHl^
1.572.00 267409

10

10

10

10

10

933,15 10
- - CHK#

933.15 2674(S

425.00 10
•- cm

425.00\2674t»

25,63 10

CHK#
25.63 267407

34,78 10

• CHK#
34.78 267408

39.25 10

42.41 10

CHK#
81.66 267409

828.37 10
CHK#

828,37 267410

250.00 10
250.00 10

- - cm
500.00 2674U

103.36 10

- CHK#
103.36 267412

180.00 10

CHf^
180,00 267413



DATE 10/03/2017 TIME 12:19 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 267366 TO: 267428 CHKIOO PAGE 6
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATCJf: 10

VENDOR NAME pp ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

POLX COUNTY CHILD WELFA 12 2017 010-691-402 CHILD WELFARE/TITLE IV-E POLK COUNTY

POLX COUNTY FRESH WATER 12 2017 022-622-442 WATER
12 2017 010-409-442 WATER

3344 R&B2

5716 SUB CRTHS 2

DATE PC NO

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

PlfllVIS, MILTON 12 2017 023-623-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 10/10/2017

R.B.'S WATER DEPOT 12 2017 010-503-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

12 2017 010-497-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES
12 2017 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

12 2017 010-495-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

POLK COUNTY INFO. TECH.
POLK CO TREASURER

POLK CO EMER. MNGMNT

POLK COUNTY AUDITOR

ROTH. OOE D. 12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES • COUNTY COU M/ JOSIE DUARTE
12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / DAVIS

SAM HOUSTON aECTRIC CO 12 2017 022-622-440 ELECTRICITY
12 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY

12 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY

12 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY

954693 R&B2

1897776 SHOOT RANGE

534735 SHOOT RANGE

954693 SUB CRTHS ONALAS
12 2017 010-560-463 RENT/STORAGE/LEASE - TOWER 2701913 TOWER RENTAL
12 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 514620 WEIGH STATION

SCRIPT CARE. LTD. 12 2017 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE PC9651L

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

SHUKAN LAW FIRM 12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M/ SHYHEIM FREEMAN 10/10/2017

SmON. SHELLY 12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES
12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES
12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES
12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES

COUNTY COU PC / KAREN COX

COUNTY COU JOETTA ROMERO. ET AL

COUNTY COU JOHN PIERCE ESTATE

COUNTY COU FRANCES SPEER ESTATE

COUNTY COU LONNIE FREEMAN

COUNTY COU MAURICE PADDIE, ET AL

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HOT 12 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1FTPW12555FB22546

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

BATCH

AMOUNT COEE

2.500.00 10

- om

2.500.OD 267414

30.50 10

61.00 10

- cm
91.50 267415

1.235.55 10

cm

1.235.55 267416

7.66

14.00

74.00

35.00

10

ID

10

10

cm
130.66 267417

450.00 10

325.00 10

CHK#
775.00 267418

205.58

264.58

13.50

616.72

840.00

13.50

om
1.953.88 267419

10

10

10

10

10

10

58.60 10

cm

58.60 267420

325.00 10

cm

325.00 267421

325.00

350.00

350.00

350.00

350.00

350.00

CHK#
2.075.00 267422

10

10

10

10

10

10

7.60 10

CHK#

7.50 267423



uftit iu/uj/^ui/ iiwt iZ:L^ CHECK REGISTER FROM: 267366 TO: 267428

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiHAIN BATCHff: 10
CHKIOO PAGE 7

BATCH

AMOUNT COCE

2.141.54 10

726.92 10

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTION 12 2017 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 030218
12 2017 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 830218

DATE PC NO

10/10/2017

10/10/2017

VERIZON WIREL£SS

WEEKS. KELLY THOIPSON

WEL15. JOHN

— CHKtf
2.068.46 267424

12 2017 010-551-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGER 722052822-00001 10/10/2017 75.98 10
12 2017 010-552-423 MOBIL PHONES/PAGERS 722062822-00001 10/10/2017 75.98 10
12 2017 010-553-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGER 722062822-00001 10/10/2017 75.98 10
12 2017 010-554-423 MOBILE PHONE 722062822-00001 10/10/2017 75.98 10

00^
303.92 267425

12 2017 010-696-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 10/10/2017 3.80 10

— cm
3.80 267426

12 2017 010-425-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY ecu M / MANDA MCCANDLESS 10/10/2017 325.00 10
12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY ecu M / DIANE WILCOX 10/10/2017 325.00 10
12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / WILLIAM GODDARD 10/10/2017 450.00 10

CHK#

1.100.00 267427

12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / SAMUEL SMITH 10/10/2017 325.00 10
12 2017 010-426-400 AnCRNEY FEES - COUNTY ecu H / JAMES WILLIAMS 10/10/2017 250.00 ID
12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / MARK LUNA 10/10/2017 120.00 10
12 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / CYRUS MARTIN 10/10/2017 325.00 10
12 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / MICHAEL TWDMPSON 10/10/2017 325.00 10

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHK#

1.345.00 zmm

105.531.04

0.00

105.531.04



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPHDN DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 58.626.90
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 61.967.25
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 648.21
023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 4,636.72
024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 47,476.77
027 SECURITY 36.28
040 LAW LIBRARY FUND 147.84
047 PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM 600.00

051 AGING 210.44

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 174.350.41

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#



Uftit 1U/U4/2U1/ liPltU/:4b CHECK REGISlER FROM: 267429 TO: 267490 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN mm: 10

BATOI
VENDOR NAKE PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

AIWMARK UNIFORM & CAREE 12 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568821 10/10/2017 904189 52.36 10
12 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568818 10/10/2D17 904189 86.42 10

12 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792567503 10/10/2017 904189 45.19 10

12 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568821 10/10/2017 904228 52.36 10

12 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568818 10/10/2017 904228 86.42 10

12 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792567503 10/10/2017 904228 45.19 10

12 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792557503 10/10/2017 904348 45.19 10

12 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568818 10/10/2017 904348 86.42 ID

12 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792558821 10/10/2017 904348 52.36 10

12 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568821 10/10/2017 904348 52.36 10

12 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792567503 10/10/2017 904348 45.19 10

12 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568818 10/10/2017 904348 86.42 10

CHK# •
735.88 267429

B G RE(X)VERY 12 2017 010-552-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK CO CONSTABLE 2 10/10/2017 903697 50.00 10

CHK^
50.00 267430

BOOT BARN 12 2017 010-552-300 UNIFORMS 4277339 10/10/2017 902036 461.01 10

CHK#
481-01 267431

BROOKS. DAVID B. 12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCI 1 10/10/2017 100.00 10

- CHK#

100.00 267432

COW GOVERNMENT 12 2017 010-694-572 CAPITAL OUTLAY - EQUIPMENT 12705047 10/10/2017 904236 479.00 10

• CHK#
479.00 267433

CELLEBRITE INC. 12 2017 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES S0US23335 10/10/2017 904034 1,099.00 10

• CHK#
1,099.00 267434

CENTURY II PRINHNG 12 2017 010-554-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION CONSTABLE B PIPER 10/10/2017 904145 362.04 10

12 2017 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES DISTRICT ATTORNEY 10/10/2017 350.69 10

—- CHK#
712.73 267435

CHEH-SERV. INC 12 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI POLKCOH 10/10/2017 904078 184.80 10

CHK#

.

184.80 267438

CINTAS CORPORAnON * 12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS 01024 10/10/2017 180.22 10

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS 01024 10/10/2017 180.22 10

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS 01024 10/10/2017 180.22 10

12 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS 01024 10/10/2017 180.22 10

CHK#
720.88 267437

CITY OF GOODRICH 12 2017 021-621-442 WATER 110 R&Bl 10/10/2017 44.00 10

CHK#
44.00 267438



ufMc. lutm/cvn lint KUaiblhK hKUM: 26/429 TO: 267490 <CHKIOO PAGE 2

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiMAIN BATCH#: 10

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

COAST TO COAST COMPUTER 12 2017 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 283816 10/10/2017 904229 389.00 10
CHK#

389.00 267439

COLVIN AUTO 9ms 12 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEHENT/BLOG 004058 10/10/2017 904162 28.50 10

12 2017 021-621-456 PARTS & REPAIR 004070 10/10/2017 904152 13.98 10

12 2017 021-621-456 PARTS S REPAIR 004070 10/10/2017 904152 9.99 10

12 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 004072 10/10/2017 904373 17.02 10

12 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 004072 10/10/2017 904373 18.55 10

12 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 004072 10/10/2017 904373 87.33 10

12 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 004072 10/10/2017 904373 57.93 10

12 2017 024-624-456 PARTS 8 REPAIRS 004072 10/10/2017 904373 11.60 10

12 2017 024-624-456 PARTS S REPAIRS 004072 10/10/2017 904373 79.42 10

12 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 004072 10/10/2017 904373 24.19 10

12 2017 024-624-455 PARTS ft REPAIRS 004072 10/10/2017 904373 71.94 10

12 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 004072 10/10/2017 904373 95.94 10

12 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 004072 10/10/2017 904373 41.56- 10

CHK#
474.83 267440

COOK TIRE & SERVICE CEN 12 2017 023-623-354 TIRES/TUBES POLK CO POT 3 10/10/2017 904354 352.75 10

12 2017 010-554-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION POLK CO CONSTABLE 4 10/10/2017 904354 62.00- 10

12 2017 010-553-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 42947 10/10/2017 904339 554.40 10

- CHK#

845.16 267441

CRAWFOID-HARTIN INSURAN 12 2017 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES BOND RENEWAL 10/10/2017 904278 50.00 10
CHK#

50.00 267442

CROSSIN MOVING AND STOR 12 2017 010-501-572 OFFICE EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE DELINQUENT TAX OFFICE 10/10/2017 904312 455.00 10

CHK#
455.00 267443

DELTA T HEATING & CDOLI 12 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG POLK CO MAINTENANCE 10/10/2017 904310 550.00 10

- CHK#

550.00 267444

DIRECT SOLimONS 12 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI POLK CO MAINTENANCE

DOUBLE S WELDING SUPPLY 12 2017 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE COUNTS

10/10/2017 904285

10/10/2017 904165

990.83 10

-zm
990.83 267445

91.00 10

CHl^
91.00 267446

12 2017 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC2 10/10/2017 904335 648.21 10

12 2017 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC4 10/10/2017 904346 2.183.94 10

12 2017 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC4 10/10/2017 904345 613.52 10

12 2017 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC4 10/10/2017 904346 905.25 10

12 2017 023-623-339 ROAD MATERIAL 32PC3 10/10/2017 904384 2.683.44 10

12 2017 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC4 10/10/2017 904369 777.86 10

12 2017 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL 32PC4 10/10/2017 904382 2.132.46 10



uniL. xu/v^/^uxf iiriL. \il iH\) trniLN KCbldltK

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN

ITEM/REASONVENKJR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

EASTEX SECURITY LAKE CO 12 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 3934

12 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2204

12 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS A10B6

12 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS A1057

12 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS A1072

12 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS A2010

EDCO DIESEL & GEAR 12 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO per 4

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT 12 2017 010-403-107 ELECTION WORKERS - PART-TI P64408

ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS R 12 2017 010-694-452 SOFTWARE MAINT

FAIR ICE SERVICE 12 2017 024-624-330 FUEL/OIL

FLO-WERS BAKING COMPANY 12 2017 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS

12 2017 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

422943

10000460

0040208777
